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Zoey Teal <viamed.zoey.teal@gmail.com>

Product enquiry Ultramax O2, 0111265 

Kasia Price <Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com> Tue, Feb 2, 2021 at 1:50 PM
To: "zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk" <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Zoey,

 

I would like to place the order please.

In the end, both the billing and delivery address are in the UK.

 

https://www.viamed.co.uk/uk/?uid=&sessionid=&g=&i=2&mobile=&&page=productview&cat=353&
subcat=497&productid=0111265

 

the product is as above.

 

The billing address is:

 

Katarzyna Price

4 Strutts Close,

South Normanton

DE55 3DL

 

If the delivery is  likely to be this week could you please use the same address for delivery.

If not, could you deliver to Hillfoot Steel Ltd, Herries Road, Sheffield S6 1HP

 

Could you please advise how I can make the payment and what is the ETA?

 

Thanks & Kind Regards

 

Kasia

 

 

 

https://www.viamed.co.uk/uk/?uid=&sessionid=&g=&i=2&mobile=&&page=productview&cat=353&subcat=497&productid=0111265
https://www.google.com/maps/search/4+Strutts+Close,+%0A+South+Normanton+%0A+DE55+3DL?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/4+Strutts+Close,+%0A+South+Normanton+%0A+DE55+3DL?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/4+Strutts+Close,+%0A+South+Normanton+%0A+DE55+3DL?entry=gmail&source=g
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Kasia Price  
Technical & Quality Manager  
0114 250 3639  
07753 796 311  

Hillfoot  
Herries Road  
Sheffield  
S6 1HP  
www.hillfoot.com  

All Goods supplied by Hillfoot Steel Limited (the “Company”) are supplied on the Company’s standard terms and conditions of sale, a copy of which can be
viewed or downloaded at https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-business and are available on request from the Company. All Goods purchased by the Company are
purchased on the Company’s standard terms and conditions of purchase, a copy of which can be viewed or downloaded at https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-
business and are available on request from the Company.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Zoey Teal 
Sent: 01 February 2021 16:20 
To: Kasia Price <Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com> 
Subject: Re: Product enquiry Ultramax O2, 0111265

 

Hello Kasia, 

 

That would be fine but we will have to add VAT.

 

Would it be easier if you purchased from our Polish Distributor? 

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

http://www.hillfoot.com/
https://www.hillfoot.com/products
https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-business
https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-business
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com
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Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to
work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered,
but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on
it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, Feb 1, 2021 at 4:10 PM Kasia Price <Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com> wrote:

Hi Zoe, no problem – thanks for this.

 

https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.viamed.co.uk%2F&data=04%7C01%7CKasia.Price%40hillfoot.com%7C89a48c8161d64cd69c7608d8c6cd803d%7C469b2095f4e849c0977dce7607d492c3%7C0%7C0%7C637477933239268826%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=jjNcNqs95VPn%2B9aZpJJgXz6UtDg8rlajCcIvcDERIc8%3D&reserved=0
mailto:zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
mailto:zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.viamed.co.uk%2Fsign-up&data=04%7C01%7CKasia.Price%40hillfoot.com%7C89a48c8161d64cd69c7608d8c6cd803d%7C469b2095f4e849c0977dce7607d492c3%7C0%7C0%7C637477933239278820%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=C81%2FKASC7g4UEJY%2FT5AUig6EyLSsQDG5PADetvKY3Sw%3D&reserved=0
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FViamedLtd&data=04%7C01%7CKasia.Price%40hillfoot.com%7C89a48c8161d64cd69c7608d8c6cd803d%7C469b2095f4e849c0977dce7607d492c3%7C0%7C0%7C637477933239278820%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=VaPu64giuWXA0FMTMPNwqLLEQS1sxAdYkfVqWGXKuxs%3D&reserved=0
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Ffacebook.com%2FViamedLtdUK&data=04%7C01%7CKasia.Price%40hillfoot.com%7C89a48c8161d64cd69c7608d8c6cd803d%7C469b2095f4e849c0977dce7607d492c3%7C0%7C0%7C637477933239288815%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=vtrxe2n%2Fm7IvbxlbbUa9%2B4nETryUCkUoT8pDdYIbjlo%3D&reserved=0
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.viamed.co.uk%2Fpolicy&data=04%7C01%7CKasia.Price%40hillfoot.com%7C89a48c8161d64cd69c7608d8c6cd803d%7C469b2095f4e849c0977dce7607d492c3%7C0%7C0%7C637477933239288815%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=srJZghNj44CA4fgvpoBigg4ECLqVdu14TyQ1VJzZJiM%3D&reserved=0
mailto:Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com
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Kasia Price  
Technical & Quality Manager  
0114 250 3639  
07753 796 311

 

Hillfoot  
Herries Road  
Sheffield  
S6 1HP  
www.hillfoot.com

Final (I hope) question – the delivery address is in the UK.

 

Is it possible to issue an invoice to Polish address (billing address) with delivery address in the UK?

 

Thanks & Kind Regards

 

Kasia

 

 

All Goods supplied by Hillfoot Steel Limited (the “Company”) are supplied on the Company’s standard terms and conditions of sale, a copy of which can be
viewed or downloaded at https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-business and are available on request from the Company. All Goods purchased by the Company
are purchased on the Company’s standard terms and conditions of purchase, a copy of which can be viewed or downloaded at https://www.hillfoot.com/
terms-of-business and are available on request from the Company.

 

ID0EC

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Zoey Teal 
Sent: 01 February 2021 15:59 
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https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.hillfoot.com%2Fterms-of-business&data=04%7C01%7CKasia.Price%40hillfoot.com%7C89a48c8161d64cd69c7608d8c6cd803d%7C469b2095f4e849c0977dce7607d492c3%7C0%7C0%7C637477933239308812%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=1MJFm2utgq7thLgyP%2Bb5rg99XGBtHp9RXgLfs3hddWg%3D&reserved=0
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To: Kasia Price <Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com> 
Subject: Re: Product enquiry Ultramax O2, 0111265

 

Hello Kasia, 

 

The warranty is 36 months from the date on the invoice. 

 

It has a medical tariff code, so there should not be any duty, but you will have to pay the local VAT and maybe a handling charge. 

 

We can supply if the delivery is within the UK. 

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

 

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to
work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be answered,
but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and serve our
customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

mailto:Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com
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mailto:zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk
mailto:zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk
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Kasia Price  
Technical & Quality Manager  
0114 250 3639  
07753 796 311

 

Hillfoot  
Herries Road  

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance
on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in
the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, Feb 1, 2021 at 3:54 PM Kasia Price <Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com> wrote:

 

No problem Zoey, I can send it there myself.

 

Could you clarify if the 36 months warranty is yours or manufacturers

Could you also clarify (if you know) what duty (if any) applies?

 

I know that sending stuff to the EU is rather complex these days 

 

Thanks & Regards

 

Kasia

 

 

 

mailto:Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com
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Sheffield  
S6 1HP  
www.hillfoot.com

 

 

All Goods supplied by Hillfoot Steel Limited (the “Company”) are supplied on the Company’s standard terms and conditions of sale, a copy of which can
be viewed or downloaded at https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-business and are available on request from the Company. All Goods purchased by the
Company are purchased on the Company’s standard terms and conditions of purchase, a copy of which can be viewed or downloaded at
https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-business and are available on request from the Company.

 

ID0EC

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Zoey Teal 
Sent: 01 February 2021 15:50 
To: Kasia Price <Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com> 
Subject: Re: Product enquiry Ultramax O2, 0111265

 

Hello Kasia, 

 

Thank you for your reply. 

 

Unfortunately we can not ship to poland. If you would like me to give you the details of our Distributor in Poland, please let me
know. 

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

 

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff to
work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be
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answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and
serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in
the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, Feb 1, 2021 at 3:35 PM Zoey Teal <zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Hello Kasia, 

 

Please may I ask where? 

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards
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Zoey Teal

 

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin Staff
to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will not be
answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to operate and
serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete
in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, Feb 1, 2021 at 3:35 PM Kasia Price <Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com> wrote:

 

Hi Zoey, do you ship to the EU and if so, whats the cost please?
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Kasia Price  
Technical & Quality Manager  
0114 250 3639  
07753 796 311

 

Hillfoot  
Herries Road  
Sheffield  
S6 1HP  
www.hillfoot.com
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All Goods supplied by Hillfoot Steel Limited (the “Company”) are supplied on the Company’s standard terms and conditions of sale, a copy of
which can be viewed or downloaded at https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-business and are available on request from the Company. All Goods
purchased by the Company are purchased on the Company’s standard terms and conditions of purchase, a copy of which can be viewed or
downloaded at https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-business and are available on request from the Company.

 

ID0EC

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Zoey Teal 
Sent: 01 February 2021 15:32 
To: Kasia Price <Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com> 
Subject: Product enquiry Ultramax O2, 0111265
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Good afternoon Kasia, 

 

Thank you for your email. 

 

The price of part number 0111265 is £450.00 each. There are not any discounts I am afraid. 

 

The carriage charge for this device is £10.00.

 

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

 

Kind regards

 

Zoey Teal

 

Please note:  Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin
Staff to work from home, and I am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will
not be answered, but emails will. Orders may take longer to process but we aim to continue to
operate and serve our customers as best we can.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: zoey.teal@viamed.co.uk

Alternate email: zoey.teal@viamed.me.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
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Kasia Price  
Technical & Quality Manager  

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, Feb 1, 2021 at 3:25 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Kasia Price <Kasia.Price@hillfoot.com> 
Date: Mon, 1 Feb 2021 at 15:22 
Subject: product enquiry Ultramax O2, 0111265 
To: sales@viamed.co.uk <sales@viamed.co.uk>

 

 

Good afternoon,

 

Could you please confirm the availability for the above product and its price?

 

If you could also confirm any discounts available for bulk buy (and what Qty classifies as “bulk”).

 

PS – this isn’t an enquiry from Hillfoot (totally unrelated business), I just happen to be enquiring during my
very late lunch.

 

Thanks & Kind Regards

 

Kasia
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0114 250 3639  
07753 796 311

Hillfoot  
Herries Road  
Sheffield  
S6 1HP  
www.hillfoot.com

 

 

All Goods supplied by Hillfoot Steel Limited (the “Company”) are supplied on the Company’s standard terms and conditions of sale, a copy of
which can be viewed or downloaded at https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-business and are available on request from the Company. All Goods
purchased by the Company are purchased on the Company’s standard terms and conditions of purchase, a copy of which can be viewed or
downloaded at https://www.hillfoot.com/terms-of-business and are available on request from the Company.
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